Phone: 978-777-0070  Fax: 978-774-2409100
G
LA
SR
O
P
E
Applications

2 Additional fiberglass sleeve.
3 Premium grade resistance wire element.
4 Braid retainer.
5 Fiberglass insulated leads.
U.L. Recognized-No. E48358
C.S.A. Certified- 016386-0-000
Glasrope® Heaters
Single and Double
Web: www.hotwatt.com  Email: sales@hotwatt.com 101
Glasrope® Heaters
Single and DoubleSingle Glasrope®
Catalog Maximum
Length Number Wattage
6" GR16-6 30
8" GR16-8 40
10" GR16-10 50
12" GR16-12 60
14" GR16-14 70
16" GR16-16 80
18" GR16-18 90
24" GR16-24 120
30" GR16-30 150
36" GR16-36 180
42" GR16-42 210
48" GR16-48 240
60" GR16-60 300
72" GR16-72 360
84" GR16-84 420
96" GR16-96 480
108" GR16-108 540
120" GR16-120 600
Unit lengths between and longer than those listed may be ordered.
Wattage
Maximum wattage is based on 5 watts per linear inch of heater.
Higher or lower wattages are available depending on the
application.
Voltage
Voltage is normally 120 or 240 volts. Lower voltages are available.
How To Order
Specify: GR16 followed by length, wattage, voltage, lead length,
and special features if required.
Example: GR16-34/150W120V/SF1-18.
Double Glasrope®
Catalog Maximum
Length Number Wattage
24" GR30-24 190
30" GR30-30 240
36" GR30-36 290
42" GR30-42 330
48" GR30-48 390
60" GR30-60 480
72" GR30-72 575
84" GR30-84 660
96" GR30-96 760
108" GR30-108 860
120" GR30-120 960
Unit lengths between and longer than those listed may be ordered.
Wattage
Maximum wattage is based on 8 watts per linear inch of heater.
Higher or lower wattages are available depending on the
application.
Voltage
Voltage is normally 120 or 240 volts. Lower voltages are available.
How To Order
Specify: GR30 followed by length, wattage, voltage, lead length,
and special features if required.
Example: GR30-65/500W120V/SF1-6.
G
LA
SR
O

Wattage
Maximum wattage is computed at 7 watts per linear inch.
How To Order
Specify: GH16 followed by length, wattage, voltage, lead length,
and special features if required.
Example: GH16-80/400W120V/SF1-10.
Silicone Rubber Glasrope®: GS16
Features
•  The Hotwatt Silicone Rubber Glasrope® Heater is sheathed in
silicone rubber for use in wet or moist applications.
•  The heater is supplied with neoprene insulated flexible leads.
•  The nominal diameter is .165".
•  Lengths to 300".
•  Maximum temperature is 325ºF.
•  Made in U.S.A.
Construction
1 Silicone rubber sleeve.
2 Premium grade resistance wire element.
3 Sleeve retainer.
4 Insulated leads.
Wattage
Maximum wattage is computed at 3 watts per linear inch.
How To Order
Specify: GS16 followed by length, wattage, voltage, lead length,
and special features if required.
Example: GS16-30/50W120V/SF1-12.
Web: www.hotwatt.com  Email: sales@hotwatt.com 103
Glasrope® Heaters
Special Glasrope® (Cont.)
Flexible Metal Glasrope®: FM25
Features
•  The Hotwatt Flexible Metal Glasrope® is for high temperature,
corrosive applications.
•  The nominal diameter is .250".
•  Lengths to 120".
•  Maximum temperature is 1300ºF.
•  Made in U.S.A.
Construction
1 Stainless steel braid.
2 Ceramic Bead Insulation.
3 Premium grade resistance wire element.
4 Braid retainer.
5 Fiberglass insulated leads.
Wattage
Maximum wattage is computed at 5 watts per linear inch.
How To Order
Specify: FM25 followed by length, wattage, voltage, lead length,
and special features if required.
Example: FM25-72/250W120V/SF1-6.
Standard Termination
SF1: Flexible leads. Standard length is 6". Longer lengths are
available. Leads are non-repairable.
Special Features
SF11A: Ring terminals. Specify #6, #8, or #10.
SF11B: Female straight quick connect terminals. Specify 3⁄16" or 1⁄4".
SF11C: Female flag quick connect terminals. Specify 3⁄16" or 1⁄4".
SF11D: Spade terminals. Specify #6, #8, or #10.
SF11E: Weld terminals. For spot weld connections.
Terminals may be supplied attached to the end of the lead or
directly on the the glasrope.